Company is ₹ 30,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty 

Crore only) divided into 3,00,00,000 (Three 

Crore) equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten 

only) each. 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 

25,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Crore only) divided into 2,50,00,00,000 

(Two Hundred Fifty Crore) equity shares of ₹ 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each. 

Annexure - C 

The details required under Reg. 30 of the Listing Regulations are provided below: 

The Board of Directors approved the amendment to the Object Clause of the Memorandum of